BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

APR 0 4 2007

ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (Lincoln Oasis North),)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,	·)		
v.)	PCB No. 04-51	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(UST Appeal)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
Respondent.	•)		

NOTICE

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Karen Kavanagh Mack Deutsch, Levy & Engel 225 West Washington Street Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60606

Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board an APPEARANCE, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent

Melanie A. Jarvis

Assistant Counsel

Special Assistant Attorney General

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: April 2, 2007

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

APR 0 4 2007

ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (Lincoln Oasis North), Petitioner,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL))	PCB No. 04-51 (UST Appeal)	
PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.)		
respondent:	,		

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters his Appearance on behalf of the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent

Melanie A. Jarvis

Assistant Counsel

Special Assistant Attorney General

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: April 2, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on April 2, 2007, I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE, by placing true and correct copies in properly sealed and addressed envelopes and by depositing said sealed envelopes in a U.S. mail drop box located within Springfield, Illinois, with sufficient First Class postage affixed thereto, upon the following named persons:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Karen Kavanagh Mack Deutsch, Levy & Engel 225 West Washington Street Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60606

Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent

Melanie A. Jarvis Assistant Counsel

Special Assistant Attorney General

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)